



LEEMIN
黎明液压

KF型压力表开关 KF PRESSURE GAUGE COCK

(一)用途

KF型压力表开关是小型的截止阀或节流阀，用来切断压力表和油路的连接或调节开口度大小。它是有阻尼作用可减轻压力表急剧跳动，防止损坏，也可当作一般小流量的截止阀或节流阀使用。

压力表开关有直接和间接连接二种，前者是压力表和开关直接连接，后者通过管道相互连接。

PURPOSE

KF PRESSURE GAUGE COCK is kind of small cut-off valve or throttle valve, it is used for cutting the connection between pressure gauge and oil line or adjusting the size of the opening. it has damp to buffer the sharp movement of the pressure gauge and the damp can prevent the pressure gauge from breaking.

The KF PRESSURE GAUGE COCK can be used as small flow rate cut-off valve or throttle valve. The KF PRESSURE GAUGE COCK has direct connecting and indirect connecting. The direct connecting connects the pressure gauge and cock together. The indirect connecting connects through pipe.

(二)型号说明 MODEL CODE

KF — L8/20E	
压力表开关 Pressure gauge cock	压力 Pressure: 35MPa
螺纹连接 Threaded connecting	压力表接头螺纹: M20 × 1.5
通径 Nom. dia.	Cock thread: M20 × 1.5

(三)技术参数 TECHNICAL DATA

型号 Model	通径 Nom.Dia.		压力 Pressure (MPa)	M
KJF—L8H	8 (mm)	M14 × 1.5	35	M14 × 1.5
KzF—L8H				M20 × 1.5
KF—L8/12E				M12 × 1.25
KF—L8/14E				M14 × 1.5
KF—L8/20E				M20 × 1.5

KzF — L8H	
压力表开关 Pressure gauge cock	压力 Pressure: 35MPa
KzF: 直接连接式 Direct connecting	通径 Nom. dia.(mm)
KJF: 间接连接式 Indirect connecting	螺纹连接 Threaded connecting

